
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF POWER 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3515 

ANSWERED ON 24.03.2022 

 

PENDING DUES WITH DISCOMS 

 

3515. SHRI NITESH GANGA DEB: 

 

 Will the Minister of POWER 

be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the State owned power distribution companies or DISCOMs have 

huge outstanding bills in the country; 

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof; and 

 

(c)  the details of approximate outstanding dues of power generation 

companies pending with the DISCOMs upto February, 2022, State-wise? 

 

A N S W E R 

 

THE MINISTER OF POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY  

 

(SHRI R.K. SINGH) 

 

(a) & (b) :  As per data available in “Report on Performance of Power Utilities 

2019-20” published by Power Finance Corporation (PFC) Ltd., the outstanding 

Trade receivables for DISCOMs at the end of 2019-20 were Rs.2,16,272 Crore. 

State-wise details are given at Annexure-I. 

 

(c) :   As per data provided by the power sector Generating companies on 

the PRAAPTI Portal, at the end of February, 2022, total amount of Rs.1,00,931 

Crore is due from the DISCOMs. State-wise details are given at Annexure-II. 

  

  

********* 

  



ANNEXURE-I 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION    NO. 3515 

ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 24.03.2022 

************** 

 State-wise details of Trade Receivables for Discoms at the end of 2019-20 
 

  As on March 31, 2020 

  Trade Receivables (Rs Cr) 

State Sector 2,12,894 

Andhra Pradesh 9,143 

APEPDCL 2,369 

APSPDCL 6,774 

Assam 1,934 

APDCL 1,934 

Bihar 6,317 

NBPDCL 2,191 

SBPDCL 4,126 

Chhattisgarh 5,770 

CSPDCL 5,770 

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 284 

DNHPDCL 284 

Gujarat 2,542 

DGVCL 705 

MGVCL 429 

PGVCL 591 

UGVCL 816 

Haryana 2,397 

DHBVNL 1,913 

UHBVNL 483 

Himachal Pradesh 608 

HPSEBL 608 

Jharkhand 4,015 

JBVNL 4,015 

Karnataka  9,155 

BESCOM 4,216 

CHESCOM 1,333 

GESCOM 1,347 

HESCOM 1,723 

MESCOM 535 

Kerala 2,567 

KSEBL 2,567 

Madhya Pradesh 9,815 

MPMaKVVCL 4,278 

MPPaKVVCL 2,027 

MPPoKVVCL 3,510 

Maharashtra 36,366 

MSEDCL 36,366 

Manipur 560 

MSPDCL 560 

 



Meghalaya 628 

MePDCL 628 

Odisha 4,084 

CESU 2,163 

NESCO Utility 848 

SOUTHCO Utility 399 

WESCO Utility 675 

Puducherry 1,023 

Puducherry PD 1,023 

Punjab 5,250 

PSPCL 5,250 

Rajasthan 4,761 

AVVNL 591 

JdVVNL 1,753 

JVVNL 2,417 

Tamil Nadu 6,798 

TANGEDCO 6,798 

Telangana 14,889 

TSNPDCL 6,232 

TSSPDCL 8,658 

Tripura 243 

TSECL 243 

Uttar Pradesh 77,931 

DVVNL 18,290 

KESCO 2,949 

MVVNL 18,647 

PaVVNL 10,820 

PuVVNL 27,226 

Uttarakhand 954 

UPCL 954 

West Bengal 4,860 

WBSEDCL 4,860 

Private Sector 3,379 

Delhi 1,030 

BRPL 417 

BYPL 297 

TPDDL 316 

Gujarat 652 

Torrent Power Ahmedabad 476 

Torrent Power Surat 176 

Maharashtra 552 

AEML 552 

Uttar Pradesh 88 

NPCL 88 

West Bengal 1,056 

CESC 991 

IPCL 65 

Grand Total 2,16,272 

*************  



ANNEXURE-II 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION    

NO. 3515 ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 24.03.2022 

************** 

 

Overdue of States towards Gencos (As per PRAAPTI Portal as on 28.02.22) 

 

    (Overdue figures do not include disputed amount) 

States/UTs 
Total Overdues 

(Rs. Cr.) 

Arunachal Pradesh - 

Andaman and Nicobar Islands 8 

Andhra Pradesh 7538 

Assam 5 

West Bengal 527 

Bihar 684 

Chandigarh 78 

Chhattisgarh 121 

Delhi 557 

Dadra And Nagar Haveli  & Daman And Diu  405 

Gujarat 337 

Goa 9 

Himachal Pradesh 14 

Haryana 754 

Jammu & Kashmir 6863 

Jharkhand 3567 

Kerala 477 

Karnataka 5240 

Meghalaya 548 

Maharashtra 19278 

Manipur 45 

Madhya Pradesh 5243 

Mizoram 12 

Nagaland - 

Odisha 251 

Punjab 1326 

Puducherry 24 

Rajasthan 10855 

Sikkim 48 

Telangana 6889 

Tamil Nadu 19442 

Tripura 146 

Uttar Pradesh 9634 

Uttarakhand 6 

Total 
1,00,931 

[ Source: PRAPPTI Portal ] 

*************** 


